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BA K DEBITS TO IhDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged agairst Bank Accounts at the 
Clearing House Centres, March, 1931 

Bank debits, after seasonal adjustment s  showed gains in Ontario and British 
Columbia during March over the levels of the preceding month, while declines were indicat-
ed in Quebec and the Prairie Provinces. The total for the Maritime Provinces, after 
seasonal adjustment, was practically maintained. The net result for the Dominion was a 
decline of 9.2 	c after the usual adjustment. Debits in the clearing centres of the 
country as a whole were $2,570,400,000 compared with 2,534,900,000 in February, but the 
total for March is normally much greater than in February, and the actual increase was 
less than usual according to the experience with bank debits from 1924  to  1930.  Debits in 
Montreal were $848,000,000 in March compared with $870,000,000 in the preceding month, a 
decline of 22 psc; after seasonal adjustment. The decline in the province of Quebec 
after adjustment was 2.6 p.c. 

The total in Toronto was $824,000,000 in March compared with $803,500,000, a 
gain after seasonal adjustment of 7.6 p.c. and the gain in Ontario under like conditions 
was 3 p.c. The decline in the Prairie Provinces, after adjustment for seasonal tendencies, 
was 17.4  p.c., and the drop in Winnipeg was also considerable. The gain in Vancouver in 
this comparison was 4.5 p.c. and the total for British Columbia showed an increase of 3.3 
p . c. 

Debits in the First Quarter 

Total debits in the first quarter of the present year were $7,774,000,000  corn-
pared with 9,118,000,000 in the sane period of 1930, a decline of 15.2 p.c. The decline 
in the Maritime Provinces was 5.5 p.c. The total in the province of Quebec during the  
first quarter was $2,7 42,000,000, a decline of 11.3 p.c. Ontario showed a decline of 
11.4 p.c., the total for the first cjuarter of 1931  being $3,350,000,000. The debits in 
the Prairie Provinces were down 28 p.c. and British Columbia showed a decline of 23 p.c. 

Comparison with March, 1930 
The decline of Canadian bank debits was nearly 17 p.c. in March from the level 

of the same month of 1930. The total of $2,570,000,000 in March compares with $3,092, -
000,00 in March 1930. The three centres of the Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 
4.5 p.c. In Quebec the decline was 16.9 p.c., Montreal showing a drop of 17.8  p.c. The 
decline in Ontario was 9.8 p.c., Ottawa being the only centre showing a pin. The debits 
of Toronto showed a drop of 12.9 p.c. The declines in Winnipeg and the prairie Provinces 
were 27.7 p.c. and 30.9 p.c., respectively. The drop in the combined total for the three 
centros of British Columbia was 19.2 p.c., the decline in Vancouver being 20.4 p.c. 

Turnover of Bank DQppsits 

The turnover of bank deposits was less in March than in the same month of last 
year, the percentage of debits to bank deposits as at the last day of the preceding month 
being 130.0 in March compared with 152.0 in the same month of 1930-  In the meantime, the 
sum of the demand and notice deposits declined 4.0 p.c., while debits were nearly 17 p.c. 
less. 

Comrison with Other Factors 

The oecline in bank debits, after seasonal adjustment, was 9.2 p.c. from the 
le -:eI of February. The index of industrial production, a weighted average indicating the 
coriposite trend of forestry, mining, manufacturing and construction, was 153.1 in March 
compared with 145.6 in the preceding month, a gain of more than 5 p.c. The decline in 
tt:e in.:x of wholesale :rices was from 76.0 to 75.1 or rore than 1 p.c. The gain in 
i.:u:.tria1 	lovmrt ening March after seasonal adjustment was about 1 p.c. The general 
incex ri comron euoci:s 	s iic•.8 in March compared with 111.6, a decline of 0.7 p.c. 
Th. shares tra;od on tho Montreal stock exchange numbered 605,696 compared with 706,607 in 
F.. rua:v 
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1. BA:K DEDITS TO IN:vIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLARDTG HOUSE 
CENTRiS OF CANADA, MARCH, 1931, WITH COMPARATIVE 

r 	?IURE5 F OR LBRUARY 3  1931 AND 

Pr)vi coo and 
	

Debits to Individual Accounts 
Cloing HousCintrs 	March, 1931 	February, 1931 	March, 193 0  

iritj:je Provinces - 
Ha1ifaxi 	.................. 26,434,831 21489,828 28,303,191 
:':o:ctor ........ ... ........ 7,121,823 7,181,418 7,569,619 

iLt 	J.:.n .......... 19,316,792 22,471 1 801 19546332 

Tctul - Mariiino Frovincs.. 52 ,873, 446  50,843,047 55, 419,142 

Montr1................... 	843,074,870 	870 9 491 1 1 	1 7 031,594,469 

	

53,230,473 	49,646,738 	54,271,935 
bherbrooke ............... - 	8,396,228 	8 1 282,991 	9,055,417 

Tota1-uohoc 	 909,701,571 	928,421,170 	1,094,9 2 1,821 

Ontario 
Erc..rtoid ................. 8,312,693 

5,744,973 
'or 	i11ia:i .............. 4,626,455 
Hamilton .................. 53,395,802 
Kirgst' .................. 4,405,641 
Kitchener ................. 10,073,106 

27,487,934 
................ 127,600,954 

Ptrr:h .............. 5,242,391 
Sornia .................... 7,819, 693 
3udbury ................... 4,841,042 
'iro:to ................... 824,307,313 
Oiiri.sr ................... 31,795,881 

7,459,007 
6,154 ,665 
5,463,639 

46,022,640 
4,455,014 
9 ,037 ,889 

25,738, 405 
121 ,479  ,348 

5,099,458 
6,304,338 
4,827 ,815 

303,548,947 
27, 402,547 

9,576,154 
6,550,276 
5,719 ,493 

66,259,506 
6,218,420 

11,497,715 
32,632,490 

126,974,589 
6,971,881 
9,912,562 
7,477,825 

946,233,162 
47,889,362 

Toa1 - Ontario............. 1,115,653,880 	1 , 0 7 2 ,993,71 2 	1,283,913,435 

Pzorii Provinceo - 
..................... 

Ca1ary ................... 
Zimanton  
Lethbride ............... 

iicine Hat ............ 
YOWS3 Jaw................. 
Frinco Albart............. 
Regina .................... 
Saskatoon ................. 
inri.e .................. 

Branches of the Jeyburn 
Securi- y Bank........... 

2,661,714 
54,308,329 
34,554,069 
3,476,849 
1,953,444 
5,596,786 
2,096,846 

31,124,675 
10,953,155 

182,557 ,235 

2,979 ,350 
58,607,926 
32,245,914 
3,598,488 
1,814,615 
5,761,347 
1,896,721 

29,091,245 
10,092 ,032 

194,127,882 

3,466,607 
75,239,554 
41,729,100 
6,172 ,265 
2,777 ,205 
8,020,864 
2,587 ,541 

36,249,298 
13,894,889 

265,408,072 

940,638 	 950,968 	1,727,172 

Tot1-Prairie Pruvinces... 330 1 423,740 341,166,488 457,572,567 

Brit ish Coiurnbi, - 
New Aestminster 5,507,714 5,537,026 8,470,428 
Vaucouvor ................. 128,127,858 110,224,027 160,9 12 , 037 
ictor 	. .................. 28,122,485 25,77,959 30,332,640 

Total - British 0olumbia.... 161 ,758 1 057 141,489,012 200,215,105 

UJ 	R cA:AD. 	2,70,410,64 	2,534,913,429 	3,092,042,C7C 
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215, 645,99 4  
189 ,421,255 
2000215,105 
199,312 ,39 0  
217,482,308 
195, 772,179 
191,192,819 
189,755, 82 7 
186,308,363 
190,299,601 
171,498,045 
1 75,56 7 ,6o5 

162,771,977 
141 1 489,012 
161,758,057 

3,211,421,766 
2,815,024,273 
3,092,042,070 
3,082,071,979 
3,426,869,070 
3,397,7 40,656 
3, 093,985, 410 
2,801,605,985 
2,967,181,800 
3, 61 7,506 ,967 
2 ,973, 62 7,955 
3,012,223,835 

2,668,324,702 
2,534,913,429 
2,570,410,694 

1,745,944,765 
1,511,133 ,798 
1,695,587 ,395 
1,617,742,296 
1,844, 778,353 
1 ,745, 420 ,145 
1,686,191,611 
1,525,946,607 
1,579,489,421 
1,956,463,114 
1,577 ,8o7,898 
1, 605,369,045 

1,459,012,109 
1,323,142,274 
1,366,477,206 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
190.7 
186.0 
194.5 
183.5 
184.0 
18810 
184,9 
188.5 
187.6 

183.0 
191.6 
i88.o 
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2. 	DIT3 TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES IN THE ECONOMIC 
RS OF CANADA BY MONTHS, JANUARY 1930 TO MARCH 1931, TOGEThER 

WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

Maritime 	 Prairie Quebc 	Ontio  Pro v incs 	 Provinces 

1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 

9iQ 
Jau':y 
Fo.'r :ry 

tr 1. 

I\ay 
June 
uly 

t; 
St'i ;J.ir 
O-tober 
:ovember 
1Th cernber 

J an uury 
February 
Mir oh 

Total for 
First Qu:.rter, 

Percentae of 

60,529 ,288 
51,488,192 
55, 419,142 
55,784,969 
62,636,978 
59,362, 433 
65,140,458 
56,267,652 
51,299,200 
63,945,584 
58,885,546 
61,631,335 

54,372 ,855 
50,843,047 
52 ,873, 446 

158,089,34 8 
167,396,622 
191 1 235,139 
167 ,277,300 
140,530,062 
152,182,972 
125,880,455 

1 1 055, 69 4 ,7 49 
941,554,564 

1,094,921 ,821 
1,164,660,622 
1,214,358,178 
1,221,217,073 
1,131 , 613 ,963 

997,979,066 
934 ,359,057 

1,353,953,608 
1,022,063,144 
1,004,682 2 494 

904,152 ,578 
928,421 ,170 
909,701,571 

2 ,742 , 2 75,319 
3,092,171,134 
4,220,848,054 
3,359,9 23, 165 
2,502,822,189 
2,176 1 273,261 
1,872,5741670 

1 ,339,95 6 , 81 7 
1,160,441,544 
1 , 283,913, 435 
11 213,355,32 7 
1,401,559,966 
1,363,818,760 
1 , 1 75,9 45, 843 
1 , 0 7 8 ,93 2 , 812  
1,221,387,077 
1,360,222,152 
1,168,638,849 
1,276 1 167,704 

1,161,546,653 
1 1 072,993,712 
1 , 115, 653, 88 0 

3,350,194,245 
3,784,311,796 
4,660,142 1 151 
41022,829,125 
3,213,562,332 
2,692 1 250,957 
2 1 446,618,354 

539,59 4 ,918 
472,158,718 
457 ,572 ,567 
44 8,958, 6 7 1  
530,831 ,64o 
557 ,570,211 
530,092,327 
478,670,628 
567,828,103 
649 ,o86,o22 
552,542,371 
494,174 0 697 

385,480,639 
341,166,488 
330 1 423,740 

1 3P057,070,867 
1,469,326,203 
1,644,222,457 
1,544,377,775 
1,195,590,478 
1,306,017 ,458 
1,282,943,941 

193 1 to 1 930 	 94.5 	 88.7 	 88.6 	 72,0 
Per cent of 

British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 

1930 
Jaruury 
F o bruary 
March 
April 
a:1  

June 
July 
August 
Se tember 
October 
November 
Do cembar 

•1 C 

J..nuary 
e oruary 

u..arc. 

Total for 
First uarter, 

Prcente of 
t.: 1930 

1931 
193 0  
1929 
1926 

I 
1926 
925 

466,019 ,046 
605,282,354 
788,335 ,229 
622,096,863 
459, 'i69,063 
483,016,057 
422 3P 087,779 

77.0 

7,773,6480825 
9,118,488,109 

11,504,783,030 
9,716,504,228 
7,512 , 2 75,144  
6,809,742,705 
6 1 150,105,199 

WHO  

4,148,631,589 
4,952 ,665,958 
6,016,137,015 
5,54 7, 258, 466 
4,295,156,233 
3,950,370,607 
3,7 14 ,776,360 

83.7 

187.5 
184.0 
191.5 
175.0 
1 75. 0  
173.6 
165 ,  5 
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3. 	3ANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ECONOMIC ABAS AND PRINCIPAL 
CLEARING CENTRES OF CANADA IN MARCH, 1925 T0193j 

r4 

Economic Areas 
and Cities 
-- 

1925 1926 
Month of March 	- 	- 

1 927 	1928 	1929 
Millions of Dollars 

1930 
- 

1931 

Per-
centage 
of 1 931  
to 1930 

iri 	Prjiices 43.7 48.8 47.8 63.5 66.6 55.4 52.9 95.5 
Queiit:.c 562.9 727.4 854 .5 1,082.8  1,5o6i  1,0949 909.7 83.1 

Montrcal 513.2 675.8 8 05. 2  1,012.9 1,427.3  10316 848.1 82.2 
Ontario 802.9 908.4 1,073.4 1,323.8 1,533.5 1,283.9 1,115.7 90.2 

Terorcto 557.6 604.6 776.9 984.2 1,169.9 946.2 824.3 87.1 
Prairie Provinces 457.0 454.2 453.3 528,1 5735 457,6 330.4 72.3 

ilinnipeg 335,4 284.1 301.1 315.3 305.8 265. 4  182.6 69.1 
British Columbia 138,5 170.5 160,3 217,2 302.5 200.2 161.8 80.8 

Vancouver 114.0 136.8 127.3 168.8 259.6 160.9 128.1 79.6 

Canada............ 2,005.0 2,309.3 2,600.4 3,215.4 3,982.2 3,092.0 2,570. 4  83.1 

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JULY, 1929 TO 1ARCH 1  1931 

Demand and Percentage 
Notice Deposits of Bank 
in Canada as at Bank Debits Debits to 
last day of pre- Deposits in 
ceding month Canada 

(000's omitted) (000's omitted) 
1929 $ 

July 2,136,943 4,003,861 1875 
August 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125,659 3,469,572 163.0 
October 2 ,229,990 4 7 13, 4 73 211.6 
Nevembet- 2,255,814 4,176,750 185. 4  
December 2,181,938 3,804,649 17 4 .5 

1930 
January 2 ,163,7 20  3,211,422 148.5 
February 2,084,327 2 , 815, 024  135.0 
iiarch 2 1 06 1 ,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
May 2,085,209 3,426,869 164.4 
June 2,007,094 3,397,7 4 1 169. 4  
July 2,034,054 3,093,985 152.0 
August 2 , 007,31 0  2,801,606 139.8 
September 2,002,297 2,967,182 148.1 
October 2 2 08 7,528  3,617,506 1 73.5 
November 2,064,431 2 ,973, 6 28 143.0 
December 2 9 084,327 3,012,224 144.6 

19 
January 	 2 1 067,539 	 2,668,325 	129.0 

	

1,985,452 	 2,534,913 	127.7 
March 	1,978,034 	 2,570,411 	130.0 
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